UNOFFIGIAL COPY

900602¢ 4"

)
J

THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

- THIS THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated as of October 1,
1989, by and among LASALLE NATIONAL.BANK, a national banking
association, as Trustee under a Tr t Agreement dated October 1,
1961, and known as Trust No. ﬁ@&pm ust No, 28684"), JOSEPH J,
FREED AND ASSOCIATES,:an Illinols q1m1ted partnership (the
"Partnership"), JOSEPH J. FREED AND ASSOCIATES, INC., an Illinois
corporacion (the:"Corporation"), JOSEPH-J. FREED (“Freed"), JOYCE
FREED and’ TiE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking i;;z:;éi)

corporation/the "Bank"}:
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, each of Trust No. 28684, the Partnershlp, the
Corporatxon, Freed, ‘Tnvie Freed and the Bank is a party to one or
more of the following dozuments (collectively, the *Documents"):

{i) Loan Agreemen’ dated March 2, 1987, by and among the .
Corporation, Freed and'tiiz Bank, as amended by (A) Modification’
of Amended and Restated Mortgage :Note and Loan Agreement dated
March 1, 1988 (the "First Modification"), and (B) Second
Modification of Amended and Rzstated Mortgage Note and Loan
Agreement dated March-1, 1989, including the Amendment thereto
of even date therewith (the "Seccad Modification")
{collectively, the "Loan Agreement");

(ii) Amended and Resﬁéﬁédiﬁaftgége Note dated March 2,
1987, from the Corporation-and Freed to Lhe Bank,

Permanent Indéx Ndmbers' . Thié IhStrumenthfepaiei’by and to
(Illinois property): be Returned after Recuruing to:

03-17-301-017 Alvin L. Kruse, Esq.
03-17-301-019. , Elizabeth P, Strand, Esq.
03-17-301-020 : Seyfarth, Shaw, Falrweather
03-17-301-021 ' & Geraldson
03-17-301-022 5% East Monroe Street
Suite 4200
Chicago, Illinois 60603

L

bozngoos_

Address of Premises (Illinoié‘prbperty). r\fwnn ﬁ&fgzg

Northpoint Shopplng Center ' ' ' b Wl
vista Road.
Arllngton Helghts, 1111n01s




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.fn




UNOFFICIAL GOPY

as amended by (A) Amendment to Amended Restated Note dated
November 28, 1987, (B) the First Modification, and (C) the
Second Modification {collectively, the "Note");

- {iii) Mortgage dated November 1, 1983, from Trust No. 28684
to The Exchange National:Bank of Chicago, a national banking
association ("Exchange"), recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of .Deeds of.Cook. County, Illinois on November 10,
1583, as Document No. 26858750, as amended by First Amendment
to Mortgage and Other Loan Documents dated January 7, 1986, by
and among Trust No, 28684, the Corporation and Freed, consented
to by Exchange and recorded February 28, 1986, as Document No,.
86082098, which Mortgage, as amended, was assigned by Exchange
to the Bank by Assignment dated March 2, 1987, recorded March
2€,..987, as Document No. B7161539, and further amended by
Seccdc. Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan Documents dated
March 7. 1987, by and -among Trust No. 28684, the Corporation
and Fraed, consented to by the Bank:and recorded March 26,
1987, as Document No. 87161540 (collectively, the “Northpoint

Mortgage");

{(iv}) Fee and loasehold Mortgage dated. November 1, 1983,
from the Partnershis to Exchange, recorded November 10, 1983,
in Mortgage Book 4173, page 1550 of the Hamilton County, Ohio
Records as Document lo..490019, as amended by First Amendment
to Fee .and Leasehold Mortgage -and Other Loan Documents dated
January 7, 1986, by and emong the Partnership, the Corporation
and Freed, consented to by £xchange and recorded April 9, 1986,
in Mortgage Book 4615, page-84%, as-Document No, 532843, which
Mortgage, as amended,-was assivied by Exchange to the Bank by
Assignment dated March 2, 1987, recorded March 30, 1987, as
Document No..560956, and further arended by Second Amendment to
Fee and Leasehold Mortgage and Othes Loan Documents dated March
2, 1987, by and among the Partnership/ the Corporation and
Freed, .consented .to:by the Bank and recoided March 30, 1987, as
Document No, 560960 (collectively, the "Cassinelli Morigage"):

(v) Secﬁrity Agreement (Chattel Mortgage) dated March 2,
1987, from Trust No, 28684, the Partnership, cue Corporation,
Freed and Joyce Freed to the Bank; -and

{vi) Combined'Sécutity Agfeement and‘Assignﬁent ol
Beneficial Interest in Land Trust dated March 2, 198%, crom
Freed and Joyce Freed- to the Bank; and

. WHEREAS, the-DdcumenEs'encumber the real estate described
in Exhibit A and Exhibit'B attached hereto; and

WHEREASQ5the'pérties.desire;to confirm certain of the
current basic terms of the“Documents and to make certain’

v0209006







UNOFFICIAL COPY.

| 3 0 | |
modifications and amendments to t&e Documents, as more fully
provided for herein; - .

~ NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the
mutual covenants and agreements.contained herein, and other good and
valuable consideration,.the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows: :

Section:l._;Recitaié“Part of Agreemedt.: The-foregoing
recitals are hereby incorporated into and made a part of this
Agreement, :

. Section 2. . Confirmation of Certain Basic Terms. The
followinrg constitute certain, but not all, of the basic terms of the
loan evitznced and secured by the Documents (the "Loan") as of
October 1, 1989 '

(ajrrincipal Amount of the Loan: $17,940,000;

(b) Maturity Date: October 1, 1989;

{c) Rate of Igtere5t1, 1.5% plus Prime (as defined in the
Note and tho Loan Agreement);

(d) Default'Rété of Intetestr 4.5% plus Prime {as defined
in the Note and *he Loan Agreement); and

(e) Amount of Mandatory Prepayments Upon Sale or ,
Refinancing: - Northpsint ("Center A" as defined in the
Loan Agreement) - $8,2%2,000, and Cassinelli ("Center
C" as defined in the Lu?h, Agreement) - $9,738,000.

All of the Documents are hereby modified’and amended as necessary in
order to consistently reflect such.basic terms, Without limitation
on the generality of the foregoing (i) the wodds "Twenty Four
Million" and the words "Eighteen Million Six Hundred Forty Thousand”
are hereby changed to the words'"Seventeen Millizn» Nine Hundred
Forty Thousand” each time they appear:in any of the Documents and

the Eigure "$24,000,000" and the figure "$18,640,000" 2re hereby
changed to the figure "$17,940,000" each time they apveair in any of
the Documents; (ii).the date "November 28, 1987" is herzhy changed

to the date "October .1, 1989* each time it appears in any of the
Documents; {iii) with respect to the default rate of interozit, the
words "four percent" are hereby changed to the words "four and
one-half percent" each'time:they appear in any of the Documents and
the figure "4%" is hereby changed to:the figure "4-1/2%" each time it
appears in any of the Documents; and (iv) the figure "$11,808,000" is
hereby changed to the figure "$8,202,000" each time it appears in any
of the Documents-and the fiqure "$8,928,000" is hereby changed to

the figure "§9,738,000" each time it appears in any of the Documents.

Section 3, Extension of ‘Maturity. The maturity date of
the Loan is hereby extended from October 1, 1989, to December 31,

10209006




i

L COP

UNOFFICIA




UNOFFICIAL CQPY

1989, and all of the Documents.are hereby modified and amended ‘
accordingly, Without limitation on the generality of the foregoing,
the date "October:.l, 1989" is hereby changed to "December 31, 1989"
each time it appears in any of the Documents (as modified and

amended in Section 3 hereof}.

_ Section 4. Notice Provisions. Any provision regarding the
giving of notices contained.in any of the Documents is hereby
modified in the following respects:.

{a) the-nahéi"JohﬁhCIihe"-is hereb?'deletéd and the name
"Steven R. Bell" is inserted in its place;

(b} the name and address:
“Greenberger, Krauss & Jacobs, Chartered
180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700

Chicago, Illinois 60601
Avtention: - David Glickstein"

is hereby dcietesd and the félloﬁing name and address:
"Seyfarch.-Shaw, Fairweather & Geraldson
55 East Manroe Street, Suite 4200
Chicago, . Iliinois- 60603 -
Attention:: Alvia: L. Kruse"
is_inéérted”inhité placé{aundﬁ
(c) -the address:

“304 East Rand Road ° x
Arlington ' Heights, Illincis - 60004"

is hereby deleted and’the following address:

»1000 Capitol Drive
Wheeling, ‘Illincis -~ 60090"

is inserted in its place.

Section 5. References. All references in the Doouments to

the "Note" and the "Loan Agreement" shall be deemed to reier to the
Note and the Loan Agreement, respectively, as modified and amended
herein. All references in the Northpoint Mortgage and the
Cassinelli Mortgage to the "Mortgage™ and in the Loan Agreement. to
the "Exchange Property A Mortgage" and the "Exchange Property C
Mortgage” shall be deemed to . refer to the Northpeint Mortgage and
the Cassinelli Mortgage, -respectively, as modified and amended
herein. All references in the Documents to the "Mortgages" shall be
deemed to refer to, collectively, the Northpoint Mortgage and the
Cassinelli Mortgage, each.as modified and amended herein. All
references in the Documents to:the-"Loan Documents" shall be deemed
to refer to the Documents as modified and amended herein.

-4

bOZQSOOG







UNOFFICIAL COPY

700 0 0 v =
Sectlon 6. Attachment to'Note. The Bank may. “and prior to
any transfer by it of the Note shall, attach an executed copy of
this Agreement to the Note and place an endorsement on the Note
making reference to the fact: that such attachment has been made,

Section 7.Q.Docuﬁents to Remain in Effect;”Confirmation'of,

Obligations. - The Documents shall remain in full force and effect as

originally executed -and delivered by the parties, except as
previously modified and amended and as expressly modified and
amended herein, Trust No. 28684, the Partnership, the Corporation,
Freed and Joyce Freed hereby confirm and reaffirm all of their
obligations under the Documents, as modified and amended herein.

Section 8. Certifications, Representations and .
Warrantics., 1In order to.induce-the Bank to enter into this
Agreement, Trust No. 28684 hereby certifies and represents, and the
Partnership, ‘the Corporation, ;Freed and Joyce Freed -hereby certify,
represent and warrant, to.the Bank that all certifications, :
representations and warranties contained in the Documents-and in all
certificates herastaofore delivered to the Bank are true and correct .
as of the date heceof. and-all such certifications, representations
and warranties are he:.euy remade and made to speak as of the date of
this Agreement.

Section 9. Entiyre Aqreement., This Agreement sets forth
all of the covenants, proviiions, agreements, conditions and.
understandings of the parties relating to the subject matter of this
- Agreement, and there are no covenants, promises, agreements,
conditions or understandings, eithe: oral or written, between them
other than as are herein set forth:

Section 10. Successors.. This agreement shall inure to the
benefit of and shall be binding upon the parties and their
respective successors, assigns and legal re¢prasentatives.

Section 11. Severability.  In the evept _any provision of .
this Agreement shall be.-held invalid or unenforcczble by any court
of competent jurisdiction,: such'hold1ng shall not invalidate or
render unenforceable any other provxslon hereof.

Section 12. . Amendments, Changes and Modificaticds. This
Agreement may be amended, changed,. mod1fled, altered or te;nlnated
only by a written 1nstrument executed by all of the parties hereto.

Section 13, Construct1on.r

(a) The words "hereof“ .%herein™, and "hereunder", and
other words of a similar’ import: refer to this Agreement as a wheole
not to the individual Sections in which such terms are used.

(b} Referendés to'Sectlons and other subdivisions of this
Agreement are to the designated Sections’'and other subd1v151ons of
this Agreement as originally executed.

v0Z09006







UNOFFICIAL COPY

(¢) The headings of this Agreement are for convenience
only and shall not define or limit the provisions hereof. '

(d) . Where the context so requires, words used in singular
shall include the plural:and vice versa, and words of one gender
shall include all other genders.’ :

Section 14.  Execution of Counterparts. This Agreement may
be simultaneously executed in several counterparts, each of which '
shall be an original:and all of which shall constitute but one and
the same instrument.

Section 15. Governing Law. This Agreement is prepared and
entered into with the intention that the law of the State of
Illinois-shall govern its construction and enforcement.

- Scchion 16, Execution by Trust No. 28684. It is expressly
understood and agreed by and between-the parties hereto, anything
herein to the ceitrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the .
representations,/covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made
on the part of Trust No., 28684, while in form purporting to.be
representations, coveurats,:undertakings and agreements of Trust No,
28684 are nevertheless eash’'and every one of them, made and intended
not as personal represeatations, covenants,: undertakings and
agreements by LaSalle Natlounal Bank in its own right, but solely in
the exercise of the powers Gonferred upon it as such trustee; and
that no personal liability oi 'personal responsibility is assumed by
or shall at any time be‘'assertec o: enforceable against LaSalle
National Bank on account of this-dgreement or on account of any
representation, covenant, undertaking. or-agreement in this .
instrument contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal
liability, if any, being expressly waived and released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this
instrument as of the date first above writter,

LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee
as aforesaid an ersonally

By
Title:  AsSSTA Vice PResiogly

ind acknowledged in the presence of:
f'f&_&& AL L et

pELE Copioj i1 LA
A /é%aiaz H-Fe F7

0209006







_UNOFFICIAL COPY

Y0 0 50 44
JOSEPH J. E'\REED AND_ ASSOCIATES,

an Illinois 11m11:d\$ar§:frsh1p
: : ol e i
X[ _

Joseph J, )Fre%d Duly Authorized
General Partn r

\

Slgned agd acknowledged in the preseﬁce of:

s Al

/ Jmtz -(_D/ Z’{,/a@ 1/

JOSEPH J. FREED AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

By__ ”%///{Z yx//

Title: / /

olgneiﬁizgngknowledged in the resence of:

Ll L Z A¥4;~\
v AN

‘ >4’2?anﬁﬁ4£;%Fi*ﬂ[ﬂr“~J i

N e

J‘aéeph\li Freed\
Slgned andj ackno: «]é ged in the presence of:

)( V=P

(;;2;i;znw42?f§::>#41?("u_,)

' 17()2:Cﬂ9!)()£;:







UNOFFICIAL CQPY,

_ Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, Joyce
Freed has executed this: Agreement as a party to only the
above-described Security Agreement. (Chattel Mortgage) and the
above-described Combined Security Agreement and Assignment of
Beneficial Interest.in. Land Trust; and as such confirms. and
reaffirms her obligations with respect to such documents only, and

makes the certifications,. representatlons,a d wa ties contained
in this Agreement with respect 'to such document €§§y.

&Q[/[’f’\f’( A '\
dL//?Joycéf’Fr:f-.-ed \\\Hm | .
Slgn ac nowledged 1n the presence of:
(.S/ @76(—'.% "~r‘,-f i e '

/ﬁf_ }: _;ﬁ/??%ﬂ?tfvhﬁﬁ/

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY
R 4
11cies. V‘Ce Bus.-'o&nr

S1gned ard acknowledged in the presence of:

boh ot

&4Qwhrﬂn67%Z@MQ§;ﬁﬁﬁwfiD

\

"fIOK CDUNTY !LLINU!S
FILED FOR RECGRY.

1990 €63 -5 4 11 |5 9008020@

V0209006







UNOFFICIAL COPY

O o 0

STATE OF ILLINOIS
| ) .88

COUNTY OF COOK )

i;dHL The forezoing instrument was'acknowledg d before me

of . 1989, by _Corinne Bek- 04 ot ko
A“WM&WW?MﬂmEE‘JNDLM‘ivuA”Jibf LaSalle National Bank, Trus?ee under a

Trust Agreament dated. October 1, 1981, and known as Trust No. 28684,
on behalf of said Truste

&wQ

Noﬁ?ry Pubilc

: _ "OITICIAL SF%I”
STATE OF ILLINOSZ. o ann{‘ Mnore

Notary Pubiic, Stste of 1Minois

COUNTY OF COOK My Commusston Eepires Avp, 9, 1993
APAPALSY iy Sty e v

%4/ foreg01nu instrument was acknowledged before me thls
day of , 1969, by Joseph J, Freed, General Partner on

behalf of Joseph J. Freed axd 2ssociatas, an Illinois limited

™

partnership. . -
ﬁﬁu(l/_w\

Notary Babl
° ar) 1 ﬁ?ﬁb/{fﬁ%ovfwznzvxdj ‘
STATE OF ILLINOIS L4/}2¢”45/K§;/4}2j;

- o ) S8
COUNTY OF COOK ' )

EJL,The foragoin 1nstrument was acknowledgej before me
thlS day OfﬁJgﬂzﬁﬂquL 11989, by . _i,4gzdgﬁu1¢1; t14a22>

- of Joseph J. Freed @ Associates, inC., an
Illinois corporatlon, on behalf of the ¢ofporation.,

Not{;ry m:{/&) "/ //’\?LV\-
/ﬁzy‘(§%ﬁ5¥%ZU37c97fo_
Epyies)

750

_9006?1:”

Y020







P LJPJC)F:FWCZJ/\L.(3()F3\(

70040
STATE OF ILLINOIS - )
) S8
COUNTY OF CoOK )
SA—
/

'7 The fizﬁgr}ng instrument wasdpcknowledded béfore'mé this
2% day of lsaégii// oseph J. Freed.

)
c,/1259,z1ﬁ?la.czgéiig;fziy\

Notary Public
| ﬁ77r52%4mwfﬂ9deJ

l /ﬂ//—% --’ YA ‘
N o 1 ' =~ ?@
COUNTY CF COOK - . :

e 01ng inst ment was acknowledged before me thls
Zg day of ({W%Q, /y ’Joyce Freed. ,,
,45;;;2i6221\ ‘;}7fj£~ L

“Nntary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS

t??Z?# (ﬁ%L@?/w,~fsﬁuaﬁ;) _
Cjk;?/fY”j ';%D//

STATE OF ILLINOIS |
88

St Sl Vet

COUNTY OF COOK

L0 ' _safore 01ng 1nstrument was a"knowledged be ore me thls
jZ day Of v bt ¢ 1989, by G, 4 Al ;o
of The ﬂorthern Trust Company, an Illinois

bank1ng corporatzon, on behalf of the corporgeion,

Notary Pub11c /

DFH(M! LA
Deboral k. p
Ffolury l'ub!: cSlate o

U
My Comyyrye wnl M /f,!f’nf’f': 1990

- 10'-

V02090085







UNOFFICIAL COPY

, S BN
EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (ILLINOIS PROPERTY)

LOT 1 OF NORTHGATY. SHOPPING CENTIR: SUBDIVISION OF PART OF TML EAST 1/2
OF THE SOCTH wiST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST
OF THE THIRD- PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, 1LLINOIS, EXCEPT THAT
PART OF 10T 1 DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: COMMINCING AT THE NORTH VIST CORNER
£ JAID LOT 1; THINCE SOUTHWARD ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF S4ID LOT 1,
BED’C THE EASTERLY LINE OF ARLINGTON MEIGHTS ROAD, SOUTH. i DEGREES %0
MINUGEZS &) SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 73.57 FELIT; TMENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREF: )7 MINUTES &3 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 470,00 FIET; THENCE
SOUTH 13 OVGREES 57 MINUTES 39 BECONDS EAST, & DISTANCE OF 40.00 FLET;
THENCE S0UTA 03 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, & DISTANCE OF 37.43
FEET TO THE P,1:T OF DEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 33 DEGREZS 05 MINUTLS 01
SECONDS EAST, A ZiSTANCE OF 7.57 FELT, THENCE BOUTMEASTERLY ALONG 4
LINE DEING $0.00 7£LT NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL VITH THE CINTERLINE
OF RAND ROAD, SOUTH ¢4 UUGREES 24 WINUTES 03 SECONDS LAST, 4 DISTANCE
OF 389.47 FEET, THENLE S0UTH SO DEGRIES &7 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST A
DISTANCE 40.01 FEET; THIMCZ NORTN 48 DEGRELS 24 MINUTES 05 SECONDS
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 444.7..7FCT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS

-
<
e
N
8




LR
, . T D : :
“ . .
. - ) 3 v
- v . "




UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (OHIO PROPERTY)

TIAGT A (Ratinured o)

Situate in Sestien 4, Town ), Ratlre R 1,-in the City of Bpringdale, County of NamDisn, dat
e e Vaig mere pertosiarly Conetived 1 fallewn ¥ of Namliten, Jiate

Degiming ot We serthwest sorner of Rl luu . m Bouth M® 01' 30° Bant, muho
serih Bau of Bestion § which b alee the em nm Road, 0000 faey Uunee

uu'wm.utmuumm-m u v the plaes of beginning for

um M 01 30° Ran, aleng the sevth line

P& Wat, 3 T80 Teel Ui NeeDr

nmmn---mmumvg

wlth Pﬂnmn !Io. $1.90 foat) thente

“' Vat, rineeian Plie, $0.13

100 foali Uanoe North 0* 43 nmd with Prineetan

Pk, m 1=11 M Reeih 89° 34" Waat, 100 foay thanes Nerth alle! with

Unnes North B* 01’ B0* Wat, pareliel with. lam 115.9¢

fosl; Dones Rertl ¢* Mlﬂ!ﬂibh.ﬁlﬂdlt*lﬁluammm
pase of bygiming :!' alning 3431600 aerm.

PROR DIFTROMENT Ra” s INCT: Cortiflants of Tite No 133044

AR 5

muuuuu-o.rm:.lamuu I the City of Bpringtale, Caunty of NamDis, State
of ONe, 44 beiag Bere purticulie’y ‘ewies o folowsn

v'“m- aorthwent serner of 0aid S0 Uen & Manee Bouth 00 &8’ Weni adong the wes! line
of -lc ten 0, S40.00 foal) thanee leadzg 10id sealion Bine, Seuth §0° 10' Last, 334 feel 0
of Magiraing for this senveysnas; (ths vont e of sid Bostion § bl s the senier
IIM of l'rim'.n Phen thodes (e i tqi.au seint, Beuth 08° 15" Rast LW leey thenee
Rerth 00 &' Sast, paralled with he west Lne s wid Boetion &, 308 foaty thanee Nerin 3I° 13!

Werl, 100 (ooty thanoe Sowth. 00 45’ Wert, 190 foet 1) U plaee of Daginning.
PAIOR IMSTRDMENT REPERENCE:) Desd Sosk 1%, 774 1330

PARCEL ) (Raritred sod. Srescistust Lond

Situaie Io Bostion § tire 1, aid Towns! amiiten Ceunty, ON
ulqmwunl‘rywﬁw Syringl *$ ¥ Ohio and

law ing ot the merthwost. sorner of mid Seution §, thenes Bouth §% 43' (Test Llsng the west Line
ol I. HL lesy thenee lmh m 0N 4000 Toel to th Pual J&%5 of beginaing:

0N N Eey foat) thenee Bouth §® 43' West, 1010 1407, thenee Nerth
ll' ll' Wost, MAD forly lhm cﬂh 0 Basy, L6 fesly Danee Mot A N,
5,19 foats thense Farth 0% 4§’ tnt. tl RN ta thenes Narth 9€ 13 Weat, 147,02 f5t1 Untiee
unvwmmrm real plase of Segianing.

of purmant 9 & rvey made by Wayne Shulw, Registered
i '! and oentaim 01000 aarem, of whish e fol .'ru ]

fa U City of
Cartiflaates HIM} and

tUeny thanes sentineing
4 0" Wt 1100 tm “w
thenes Nerth #4° 43 M" Bant
W ’Olﬂtt thenes Noerth NY 4§
11,50 fa01 8 2 polaly Dvnes

:nu 5 owvey wade bv Raymend N Pottem,
514 a2 revised January 4, 1979, i eontaine

L1 swe

PAIOR DIFTAUNENT BEPERNCE: Cotifieete of Titie R 1103181 Doed Beok 4101, Pagn 31




|‘f
HE i ot
"
5




